

MHPU180003642025



ORDER BELOW EXH. No. 1 IN P.W.D.V.A. No. 11/2025

[Bhagyashri Amol Khomane. Before marriage Bhagyashri Dilip
Bhandalkar Vs. Amol Gopal Khomane & Ors.]
(Passed on 07.10.2025)

Respondents appeared in this application on 03.05.2025 vide Exh. 8, but not filed any say till date after giving sufficient opportunity. Statutory period has lapsed. So this application shall proceed without say of respondents.

Daund.
Date :- 07.10.2025.

[Smt. S. A. Virani]
J.M.F.C., Daund, Dist. Pune.

MHPU180003642025



ORDER BELOW EXH. No. 14 IN P.W.D.V.A. No. 11/2025
[Bhagyashri Amol Khomane. Before marriage Bhagyashri Dilip
Bhandalkar Vs. Amol Gopal Khomane & Ors.]
(Passed on 07.10.2025)

Respondents appeared in this matter on 03.05.2025 vide Exh. 8, but not filed any say till date after giving sufficient opportunity. Statutory period has lapsed. Hence this application is allowed. Necessary order is passed below Exh. 1.

Daund.
Date :- 07.10.2025.

[**Smt. S. A. Virani**]
J.M.F.C., Daund, Dist. Pune.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file of Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of Steno	:-	S. A. Kanaki.
Name of the Court	:-	Smt. S. A. Virani, J.M.F.C., Daund, Dist. Pune.
Order date	:-	07.10.2025.
Order signed by the Presiding Officer on	:-	07.10.2025.
Order uploaded on	:-	07.10.2025.