

MHPU180003642025



ORDER BELOW EXH. No. 17 IN P.W.D.V.A. No. 11/2025
[Bhagyashri Amol Khomane Vs. Amol Gopal Khomane & Ors.]
(Passed on 02.03.2026)

This application is moved to condone delay in filing of say. Applicant have filed say and resisted this on the being false and frivolous. But without detail say of respondent on record, this application can not be decided on merits. Therefore, in the interest of justice and for fair trial, the 'No Say' order passed against respondents is hereby set aside subject to costs of Rs.1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand only) to be paid to applicant.

Daund.
Date :- 02.03.2026.

[**Smt. S. A. Virani**]
J.M.F.C., Daund, Dist. Pune.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file of Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of Steno	:-	S. A. Kanaki.
Name of the Court	:-	Smt. S. A. Virani, J.M.F.C., Daund, Dist. Pune.
Order date	:-	02.03.2026.
Order signed by the Presiding Officer on	:-	02.03.2026.
Order uploaded on	:-	02.03.2026.